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Community Safety Partnership

Statutory members from April 2013
• Medway Council
• Kent Police in Medway
• Clinical Commissioning Group• Clinical Commissioning Group
• Kent Fire and Rescue Service
• Kent Probation
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2012/13 Activities

Priority 1 - Tackle Substance and Alcohol Abuse
1. More than 1000 individual public interactions per year to raise 

awareness of the problem of illegal tobacco.
RAG status: Amber/Green

2. Develop integrated alcohol care pathway between primary and 
secondary care, to reduce repeat admissions for alcohol
RAG status: Green

3. Deliver Identification and Brief Advice training to increase the number of 
alcohol screens delivered, targeting GP practices.
RAG Status: Green
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4. Reduce the proportion of drug users that leave treatment successfully 
(free of drug dependence) and represent to treatment services within 6 
months to less than 13 %.
RAG status: Amber
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5. To increase the proportion of DIP clients as a proportion of the 
treatment population to more than 21%                                             
RAG status: Green

Proportion of Medway treatment population who are DIP referrals
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6. Improve health outcomes for offenders managed by Kent Probation -
RAG status: Red

7. Commission Prison Substance Misuse service based on evidence of 
need & which prioritises recovery pathways into community services -
RAG status: Green
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Priority 2 - Improve the Local Street Scene

The number of flytipping incidents
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Measure Target
11/12 

performance
12/13 

performance RAG Comment

Number of fly tipping incidents 5% reduction 4491 4136 GREEN 8% reduction
Number of prosecutions for fly 
tipping N/A 29 40 N/A
Numbers of environmental crimes 
reported 5% reduction 4,772 4,443 GREEN 7% reduction
Enforcement action relating to 
environmental crime incidents N/A 575 394 N/A
Increased fixed penalty notices 
issued 10% increase 399 310 RED 22% decreaseissued 10% increase 399 310 22% decrease
Satisfaction with keeping land 
clear of illegally dumped waste 70% 70% 60% RED
Satsiafction with how the Council 
deals with graffiti 73% 76% 71% AMBER
Increased useage by public of 
Love Medway app 10% increase 813 940 GREEN 16% increase
Council attendence at PACTS and 
SACTS

95% where notified a 
fortnight in advance 100% 100% GREEN
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Priority 3 - Reducing Re-offending

• Reduction of 32.7% in re-offending by the adult IOM cohort. 
Kent reduction 0.9%.
• Reduction of 62.2% in re-offending by a static cohort of DYO’s (Deter 
Young Offenders). 
Kent increase 41.8%.
• Achieved a predicted re-offending rate of 9.0% between January and • Achieved a predicted re-offending rate of 9.0% between January and 
December 2012. 
(This is a vast improvement on the same period in 2011 when the 
Medway re-offending rate was 6.19% higher than predicted).
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Youth Offending
Medway First Time Entrants
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• Post 16`s in training or Education the target was 70% - actual 89%.
• Young offenders in suitable accommodation, target 95%, achieved 
98%.
• Reducing re-offending by those already in the YJS, target no more 
than 50% actual 38%.
• Reducing re-offending by those receiving a prevention service, • Reducing re-offending by those receiving a prevention service, 
target less than 50%, actual 11%.
• Medway YOT leading on Kent/Medway protocol to reduce impact of Looked 
after Children in YJS.

11



Priority 4 - Tackling antisocial behaviour and supporting repeat 
and vulnerable victims of crime

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

Trend

0

500

1000

1500

2010 Q1 2010 Q2 2010 Q3 2010 Q4 2011 Q1 2011 Q2 2011 Q3 2011 Q4 2012 Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4

12



ASB per 1,000 population
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Priority 5 - Tackle Domestic Abuse
Domestic Abuse - No of Incidents per Month
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MARAC
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Priority 6 - Reducing crime and disorder associated with NTE; 
theft and shoplifting
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Priority 7 - Reduce the number of people killed or seriously
injured in Road Traffic Collisions

KSI Casualties 2010 - 2012
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Kent Fire & Rescue Service
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13

HSVs 1,612 1,376 1,256
Smoke Alarms 2,751 2,372 2,131
RTCs 84 89 48
ADFs 95 102 82
School Visits 187 143 124

1. The number of home safety visits conducted - HSVs.
2. The number of smoke alarms fitted.
3. The number of road traffic collisions attended – RTCs.
4. The number of accidental dwelling fires (house fires) 

attended - ADFs.
5. The number of schools visits carried out.
6. The number of pupils seen across those schools visits.

School Visits 187 143 124
No. of pupils seen 12,148 7,938 9,740
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Looking Ahead
• Perception out of step with reality of crime and ASB.
• Efficiency savings and budget constraints.
• Medway Action for Families.
• Benefit changes.
• Community cohesion.
• Medway Hub (DWP led).• Medway Hub (DWP led).
• Wider Community Engagement.
• KFRS – New Road Safety Centre in Rochester
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Questions on the performance 
of the CSP over 2012 - 2013
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